

Zoning Commission

Lynn Brandt Jason McManis Tony Mullen Patty Peterson Rob Tucker, Chair

Website www.adamscounty.iowa.gov

Adams County Zoning Commission 601 6th Street Corning, Iowa 50841

The following is an update from the P&Z commission. Please note that the November meeting will be rescheduled.

The following are the dates, times, and purpose for the meetings.

- 1. **Project Kick-Off and Public Input Meeting with Zoning Commission:** Monday, Dec 11th at 5pm, Corning City Hall/Community Building
- 2. **Draft Plan Review Public Meeting with Zoning Commission:** Monday, Jan 8th at 5:30pm, Corning City Hall/Community Building (Note: This meeting was originally scheduled for January 15th and has been moved so that it will not conflict with the Iowa caucuses.)
- 3. **Zoning Commission Public Hearing:** Monday, Feb 19 at 5:30pm, Corning City Hall/Community Building
- 4. Board of Supervisors Public Hearing: Monday, March 4 at 9am, County Board Room